
- 

EL-G24H4TG 
FIBER OPTIC L2 Switch 

Dimensions 

W440 x D280 x H44 

Description 

This product is a L3 Switch that provides high performance 10/100 / 1000Mbps TX Combo 8Ports , 16 

optical GE ports and 10GE SFP+ 4ports.  

Features 

- 1 fiber (WDM) or 2 fiber transmission 

- 10/100/1000M 8 UTP Combo port, Giga SFP 16 port, Console 1 port, 10GE SFP 4 port 

- IEEE802.3 10Base-T, 802.3u 100Base-TX / 100Base-FX, 802.3ab 1000Base-TX   

- 256G backplane bandwidth 

- SNMP v1/v2/v3, RMON(groups1,2,3,9), Telnet,  CLI,WEB  Management  

- Full-Duplex, Half-Duplex mode Auto-negotiation 

Application 

- CCTV, ITV and Traffic control system 

- Campus Network 

- Community Network 

- Security system 

- Process control and monitoring system 

Option 

SFP BI-DI Transceiver 

3F, A-dong, 50, ELIM Building, sanupro 155beongil, Gwonseon-Gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-Do, Korea(Goseck-dong, sanup 3dangi) 
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  Model               Wavelength         Data Speed    Distance      Source      Optic Power        Sensitivity(dBm)    Conector Type 

ELP3F5-11-25     1310/1550nm       1.25G            20Km         FP            -10 ~ -3              PIN      <-22          LC/PC 

ELP5D5-11-25     1550/1310nm      1.25G            20Km         DFP          -10 ~ -3              PIN      <-22          LC/PC 

ELP13F5-11-25    1310nm              1.25G           20Km         FP             -10 ~ -3               PIN       <-22        LC/PC 

ELP13F3-11-25    1310nm              155M            20Km        FP            -15 ~ -8              PIN      <-34           LC/PC 

ELP85V5-11-25    8500nm              1.25G           500m         FP             -5 ~ 0                 PIN       <-22        LC/PC 



Specifications 

- 

EL-G24H4TG 

Standard configuration                  16 gigabit SFP ports, 8 10/100/1000 (combo) ports 

                                                 4 10GE optical ports 

                                                 1 Mini USB Console port  

Backplane                                   256Gbps 

Forwarding                                 168Mbps 

MAC table                                   32K/64K 

Multicast                                    IGMP v1/v2/v3 , IGMP Snooping , IGMP Fast Leave 

                                                 Multicast group strategy and quantity limitation 

                                                 Multicast flow copying over VLANs 

                                                 PIM-SM and PIM-DM 

IPv4                                           Static routing, RIP v1/v2, OSPF, BGP 

                                                 Policy based routing  

STP                                            802.1D (STP), 802.1W (RSTP) and 802.1S (MSTP) 

                                                 BPDU protection, root protection, and loopback protection 

VLAN                                         Port-based VLAN, 802.1Q VLAN, QinQ and GVRP 

                                                 1:1 VLAN mapping and N:1 VLAN mapping 

VLAN table                                  4K VLANs 

QoS                                           Flow classification based on L2~4 protocols 

                                                 CAR flow limit 

                                                 802.1P/DSCP priority re-labeling 

                                                 SP,WRR,and “SP+WRR” 

                                                 Congestion avoidance mechanisms like Tail-Drop and WRED 

                                                 Flow monitoring and flow shaping 

Management                               Console,Telnet,SSH 2.0,Web 

                                                 SNMP v1/v2/v3 , TFTP , RMON , sFLOW 

Reliability                    Static/LACP link aggregation 

                                               EAPS  

Network security                        L2/L3/L4 ACL flow identification and filtration 

                                               DDoS attack prevention, TCP’s SYN Flood attack prevention,  

                                               UDP Flood attack prevention, etc 

                                               Broadcast/multicast/unknown unicast storm-control 

                                               Port isolation 

                                               Port security, and “IP+MAC+port” binding 

                                               DHCP snooping and DHCP option 82 

                                               IEEE 802.1x authentication 

                                               Radius, Tacacs+ authentication 

                                               Level-based command line protection 

                                               URRF 

Size                                          440*280*44mm(W*D*H) 

Power Source                             AC100~240VAC (auto-adaptable), 50-60Hz 

Environment                              Working temperature: 0-50℃ 

                                               Storage temperature: -20-70℃ 

                                               Humidity: 0-90% no condensation 


